PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8098236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIA MOTORS CORPORATION	03/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO
Internal Address:	SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06797

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18093562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: BostonIP@foxrothschild.com, cmalone@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP / HYUNDAI MOTOR CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 33 ARCH STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 3110

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	347828.00062	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CARRAH MALONE		
SIGNATURE:	/Carrah Malone/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=KiaNameChange#page1.tif source=KiaNameChange#page2.tif source=KiaNameChange#page3.tif source=KiaNameChange#page4.tif

PATENT 508051082 REEL: 064503 FRAME: 0144

Registered Information Certificate (Including Erased Information)

Registry No.	004268	
Registration N	o. 110111-0037998	
Business	KIA MOTORS CORPORATION	Changed
Name	MATPIOTOTIS COM SINTENT	Registered
	Kia Corporation	2021.03.23 Changed
	tas cor portacon	2021.03.23 Registered
Headquarters	993-28 Siheung-deng, Guro-gu, Seoul	Changed
readdrai mig	272 20 cincung dong, date ga, cooti	Registered
002 20 Sihaung dang Caumahaan au Saaul		1995.03.01 Changed
992-28 Siheung-dong, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul	272 20 Shieung dong, dealmencon ga, scott	1995.03.11 Registered
	15-21 Yeouido dong, Yeongdoungpo gu, Seoul	1999.08.27 Changed
	15 21 Todardo dong, Teorigasangpo ga, 550ar	1999.09.01 Registered
	231-Yangjae-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul	2000.12.01 Changed
4-1-l	201-langlas-aoug-seocho-gu, seom	2000.12.02 Registered
12, Heolleung-ro, Seoch	12 Heallaung ra Saacha gu Saaul	2011.10.31 Change of residence area
	12, Heoneung-10, seocho-gd, seoch	2013.07.01 Registered
Notify To be published on-	To be published on <i>The Korea Daily</i> , a daily newspaper distributed in	Changed
Method	Seoul.	Registered
	To be published on <i>The Korea Economic Daily</i> , a daily newspaper	1999.01.08 Changed
	distributed in Seoul.	1999.01.22 Registered
	To be published on the Website of the company (http://kia.co.kr).	2010.05.29 Changed
However, if i Website due	However, if it is impossible to make a public announcement on the Website due to a computer problems or other unavoidable reasons, it shall be published in <i>The Korea Daily</i> , a daily newspaper distributed in Seoul.	2010.06.08 Registered
Price stock	5,000 Won	Changed
per	5,000 woti	Registered
Total number		 1993.02.26 Changed
of stocks to be issued	120,000,000 shares	Registered
	150 000 000 ab	1996.02.27 Changed
	150,000,000 shares	1996.03.05 Registered
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(00,000,000 -l	1999.01.08 Changed
	600,000,000 shares	1999.01.22 Registered
	900,000,000 shares	1999.03.29 Seoul District Court 97 PA 8357 Changed

[Issuance by Internet] You can confirm whether above document is **forged or changed** or not by checking the below barcode with a scanner or by inserting your **issuance checking number** at the menu of **issuance check** at **Internet Registry Office** (http://www.iros.go.kr). The confirmation by your issuance confirmation number is available within 5 times from the issuing date for 3 months.



Issuance No. 11402040381510700241001220082612043080012131309181 1

Issuance Confirmation No. 2687-AAVC-NAIO

Issued on April 7, 2021

Registry No. 004268

Date of establishing company

December 11, 1944

Reasons for registry records and date thereof

Translated from the previous registration paper pursuant to Article 2 (1) of the Commercial Registration Processing Rule

Registered on January 3, 1995

--- Blank Below ---

Jurisdiction Registry Division, Seoul office of Seoul District Court / Registry Office of Issuance Issued by Registration
Information Management Center, Korean Court Administrative Division
1,000 won of fee received

This certificate is to prove that the registered information with erased matters is true and correct. [However, matters unrequested information in the registry have been omitted.]

April 7, 2021

Registration Information Management Center at Court Administrative Division

Director of Computer Operation

- * Areas hidden under the lines are terminated (Changed, Rectified) registered information.
- * Registered affairs certificates can be printed out in color.

[Issuance by Internet] You can confirm whether above document is **forged or changed** or not by checking the below barcode with a scanner or by inserting your **issuance checking number** at the menu of **issuance check** at **Internet Registry Office** (http://www.iros.go.kr). The confirmation by your issuance confirmation number is available within 5 times from the issuing date for 3 months.



Issuance No. 11402040381510700241001220082612043080012131309181 1

Issuance Confirmation No. 2687-AAVC-NAIO

Issued on April 7, 2021



· 등기사항전부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

······································	
동기번호 004268	
등幕程 호 110111-0037998	
상 호 카아파용차 주식화사	# 2
기아 주식회사	2021.03.23 ਈ 3
본 점 사용구로구시용등 992-26	2021.08.23 동7 변경
4 <u>4 4 4 7 4 7 962 38</u>	동2 1995,03.01 변경
서울 명통포구 여의도통 15-24	1995,03,11 \$ 7 1999,08,27 \$ 7
	1999,09,01 %-7 2000,12,01 %-3
사용 사호구 왕과동 231	2000.12.02 5-7
석울특별시 서초구 헌풍토 12(양재종)	2011 10 31 至五
공고방법 서울시내에서 상황하는 양자 한쪽이들에 계대하다	2013.07.01 등 2
	동기 1999.01.08 변경
서울시내에서 발생하는 달간 한국경제신문에 개제한다.	1999.01.22 5.7
회사의 인터넷 홈페이지(http://www.kia.co.kr)에 게개한다. 다단, 건산장에 또는 그밖의 부독이한 사위로 인터넷 홈페이지에 공고를 할 수 없을 때에는 서울시내에서 발행되는 일간 한국정제신문에 계개한 다.	2010.05.29 년명 2010.06.08 長刀
1주의 금액 공 5.000 원	単る 第2
발행할 주식의 총수 150:000;000 주	1993.02.26 변경
150,000,000-7	1996,02,27 변경 1996,03,05 동기
600,000-4	1999.01.08
900,000,000	1999.01.22 동기 1999.03.29 서울 지방법원 97과 8357 회사정리 본

(包터넷 방音) 是代 新行用 再足压器 企用时录 執行符为나, **인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 항音等인 网**看网丛 **항音** 인번호를 일찍하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 항급확인번호를 통한 확인은 방생일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능



병원원호 11402040381510700241001220082612043080012131309181 1

발급확인번호 2687-AAVC-NA10

實質型:2021/04/07

蒂月胜文

004268

- 7. 다음 각호의 어느 하나에 해당하는 경우에는 이사회 결의로 주식대수선택권의 부여를 취소 暫中 效時、
- 1) 해당 임직원이 주석배수선택권을 부여받은 후 본인의사에 따라 퇴임하거나 퇴직한 경우
- 2) 해당 일직원이 고의 또는 과실로 회사에 풍대한 손해를 초래하게 한 경우
- 3) 기타 주식대수선택된 부여계약에서 정한 취소사유가 발생한 경우 < 2010년 03월 19일 변경 2010년 03월 31일 등기>
- 8. 주식에수선택권의 행사로 인하여 발생하는 주식에 대한 이익배당에 관하여 는 제 9조의 2 규정을 준용한다.
 - < 2000년 93월 17일 설정 2000년 93월 30일 동기>
- 1. 상업등기처리규칙 부칙 제3조 제1항의 규정에 의하여

기타사항판의 용지로부터 이기

< 변 월 일 변경 2000년 04월 01일 동기 >

회사실립연활일

등기기록의 개설 사유 및 연월일

상업등기커리규칙 부칙 재2조 제1항의 규정에 의하여 구동기용지로 부터이기 1995 년 01 월 03 일 동기

관합통기소 서울중앙지방법원 통기국 / 발행통기소 법원행정의 등기정보중앙관리소 夺夺强 1,000制 場中對

이 증명서는 동기기록의 내용과 불림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 지정·지배인에 관한 사항의 기계를 생략하였습니다] 서가 2021년 04월 07일

법원행정처 등기정보증암관리소

* 문헌으로 그어진 무분은 방소사항을 표시함.

· 중엽서는 열러 또는 폭백으로 출력 가능함.

전산운영책임관



1인터넷 병급: 문서 하단의 미교트를 스케너로 확인하거나, **인터넷증기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 에뉴에서 방급等** 인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발생임부터 3개월까지 5회에 한참여 가능



等等技术 11402040381510700241001220082612043080012131308181 1

발급확인번호 2687-AAVC-NAIO 항명성:2021/04/07

58/58

点点态度 全面发现 对色 的开放 苍色 第 节以 从后 从 原原 从 完全 本 重成的 显示 医甲基巴伯曼氏虫症 在最后的 医唇 医甲状 经收益证据的 医外周 医外周 医环腺 医氏征 1995 475 (2021) 1995 415 415 (2021)

PATENT REEL: 064503 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 08/05/2023